However, Rail Tel may terminate the contract by giving one month’s notice if the 
performance of the contractor is not satisfactory.  

5.  Awarding contract/Not awarding contract is the sole discretion of the RailTel 
Corporation of India Ltd. 

6. Cost of the tender document for each tender is Rs. 5725/- (Rupees Five thousand 

seven hundred and twenty five only) (inclusive of APGST/VAT) by person and Rs. 
6225/- (Rupees Six thousand two hundred twenty five only) by post. The payment 
for the cost of the tender document shall be made as Demand Draft  in favour of 
RailTel Corporation of India Ltd., payable at Secunderabad Cost of the tender 
document is not refundable under any circumstances. Money orders are not